
Class Number

Class Number Class Height

Entry Fee Prize Money 

Per Class Fee 

 812 
813 
800 
807 
806 
809 
801 

802a, 802b 
808a, 808b, 808c

500

 

 

Halloween Spooktacular Class List 

* Horse & Rider must have competed in at least 2 classes in respective division  (Class 807- either Pony division)
~ Rider may not have competed over 3'7" at this show 
# Riders may not have competed over 2'3" at this show 
^ Horse must have competed in at least 2 other classes at the show Spot light Classes Hunter Sections 
! Rider may not have competed over 2'9" at this show 
ALL PRIZE MONEY CLASSES MUST HAVE AT LEAST 3 ENTRIES TO RUN

Hunter Sections

Spotlight Classes

$75.00
$75.00

$175.00
$50.00
$85.00

$100.00
$175.00
$100.00
$100.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00

$500.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00

$1,000 .90m-.95M Red Horse Classic Jr/Am Jumper Stake 2,2b *
$1,000 1.00m Jr/Am Jumper Stake * ~
$5,000 1.10m Open Spooky Speed Stake ^
$500 Childs Pony Hunter Derby 2'/2'6" *
$1,500 Low Child/Adult Haunt & Go Derby 2'6" 
$2,500 Jr/Am MEC Hunter Derby 3'0" ^
$5,000 Open Haunted Hunter Derby 3'0"
2'6" Equitation for a Jump
Haunted Horsemanship Equitation Challenge 3'0"
Leadline 

2'11"-3'1" 
3'3"
3'7"
2'0"/2'6"
2'6"
3'0"
3'0"
2'6" 
3'0"

Class Height

2'0" 
2'3" 
2'6" 
2'9" 
3'0" 
3'0" 
3'3"
3'6"
3'3"
3'6"
3'6"
3'6"
3'3" 
3'3" 
3'0" 
3'0" 
2'9" 
2'6" 
2'6" 

1,2,3,4³,5²
6, 7, 8, 9³, 10² 
11, 12, 13, 14³, 15² 
16, 17, 18, 19³, 20²
130, 131, 132, 133³, 134²
21, 22, 23, 24³, 25²
31, 32, 33, 34³, 35²
36, 37, 38, 39, 40
26, 27, 28, 29³, 30² 
41, 42, 43, 44, 45
80, 81,  82
85, 86,  87
46, 47³, 48²
160, 161³, 162² 
65, 66, 67, 68, 69²
60, 61, 62, 63, 64² 
400, 401, 402, 403, 404²
55, 56, 57, 58, 59²
50, 51, 52, 53, 54² 

USHJA 2'0" Hunter 
USHJA 2'3" Hunter
USHJA 2'6" Hunter
USHJA 2'9" Hunter
USHJA 3'0" Hunter
3'0" Green Hunter
3'3" Green Hunter
3'6" Green Hunter
3'3" Performance Hunter
3'6" Performance Hunter
3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter 18& Over
3'6" Junior Hunters 17 & Under 
3'3" Amateur Owner Hunter 18 & Over
3'3" Junior Hunter 17 & Under
3'0" Adult Amateur Hunter 18 & Over
3'0" Children's Hunter 17 & Under
2'9" Modified Ch/AA Hunter
2'6" Low Adult Hunter
2'6" Low Children's Hunter

$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

Stake - $100
Stake - $100
Stake - $100
Stake - $100
Stake - $100
Stake - $100
Stake - $100
Stake - $100
Stake - $100
Stake - $100
Stake - $100
Stake - $100
Stake - $100
Stake - $100

Prize Money 

Stake - $100

² - Denotes a flat class 
³ - Denotes a $100 Stake 
All Stake classes must have at least 3 entries for Prize Money to be awarded

95, 96 , 97²

100, 101³, 102²

3

3

3

2

3'3" Green Hunter

3 2

3 2

3 2

2'0"/2'6"

2'3"/2'6"/2'9"

$50.00

$55.00

2'0"/2'6" Children's Pony Hunter

2'3"/2'6"/2'9" Pony Working Hunter



Jumper Sections

Class Number

Class Number

Class Number

Class Number

Class

Class

Class

Class

Height

Height

Height

Height

Per Class Fee Prize Money 

Per Class FeePrize Money 

Per Class Fee  Prize Money 

Per Class Fee  Prize Money 

* denotes a Stake Class 

NOTE: For Jumper Stakes, horses must have entered in at least one other class in the respective division 

All Stake classes must have at least 3 entries for Prize Money to be awarded

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$100.00

² - Denotes a flat class
* - Rider may not have competed over 2'9" at this show

Medal Classes

Equitation Sections

English Pleasure Classes

210, 211, 212² 
213, 214, 215² 
250, 251, 252²
244, 245, 246²
247, 248, 249²

3'0" Amateur Equitation 18 & Over
3'0" Junior Equitation 17 & Under
2'6" Jr/Am Equitation *
2'0"/2'6" Childs Pony Equitation
Pony Equitation

3'0" 
3'0" 
2'6"
2'0"/2'6"
2'3"/2'6"/2'9"

200 
202 
203 
206 
207 
208 
209 
210 
211

SAHJA Pony Medal 
CPHA Child/Adult Medal
SAHJA Mini Medal 
CPHA Horsemanship Medal 
SAHJA Child/Adult Medal
Horse & Hound Jr/Am Medal 
Horse & Hound Pony Medal 
Onondarka Medal 12& Under 
PCHA Jr/Am Horsemanship

2'3" 
3'0" 
2'6" 
2'6" 
3'0" 
3'0" 
2'0"/2'6" 
3'0" 
2'9"

$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00

*Horse must have entered in atleast 2 other Pleasure classes

508 
509 
510 
511 
512 
513*

Open Pleasure 
Senior Pleasure 
Junior Pleasure 
Pleasure Mares 
Pleasure Geldings 
$100 Open Pleasure Championship

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A

$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 

146, 147, 148, 149, 150, 151
170, 171, 172, 173, 174, 175
341, 342, 343, 344, 345* 
337, 338, 339, 340 
290, 291, 292, 293 
320, 321, 322, 323, 324* 
365, 366, 367, 368* 
325, 326*, 327 
369, 370, 371, 372, 373* 
374, 375, 376, 377 
362, 363, 364*

.90M Jumpers 

.95M Jumpers
1.00M Jumpers 
1.00M Amateur Jumpers 
1.00M Junior Jumpers
1.05M Jumpers 
1.10M Jumpers
1.10M Junior/Amateur Jumpers
1.15M Jumpers 
1.20M Jumpers
1.20M Junior/Amateur Jumpers

2'11" 
3'1" 
3'3" 
3'3" 
3'3" 
3'5" 
3'7" 
3'7" 
3'9" 
3'11" 
3'11"

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$200 Stake

$200 Stake
$200 Stake
$500 Stake
$200 Stake

$500 Stake

216 NorCal Jr/Sr Medal 3'6" $50.00
217 NorCal 3 ft. Medal 3'0" $50.00
218 NorCal Pony Medal 2'3"/2'6"/2'9" $50.00



   Class Number   Class   Height   Per Class Fee   Prize Money

Class Number

Class Number

Class

Class

 

* - not eligible for Outreach points

Height

Height

Per Class Fee   

Per Class Fee    Prize Money 

² - Denotes a flat class

Warm-Up Classes

OUTREACH CLASSES

$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00

900 
901 
902 
905 
906 
907 
908 
914 
915
916
917

Warm-Up Hunter 2'9" 
Warm-Up Hunter 3'0" 
Warm-Up Hunter 3'3" 
Warm-Up Hunter 2'0" 
Warm-Up Hunter 2'3" 
Warm-Up Hunter 2'6" 
Warm-Up Hunter 3'0" 
Warm-Up 2'6" 
Progressive Height Warm-Up 
Pony Eq Warm-Up
Warm-Up Hunter 3'6"

Outreach - Walk Trot Jr/Am 
Outreach - Walk Trot 8 & Under* 
Outreach - Walk Trot Hunter Poles 
Outreach - Walk Trot Equitation Poles
Outreach - Mini Stirrup 18" 
Outreach - Short Stirrup 11 & Under 2'0"
Outreach - Medium Stirrup 12-17 2'0"
Outreach - Long Stirrup 18 & Over 2'0"
Outreach - Beginning Ch/AA Hunter 2'3"
Outreach - Beginning Ch/AA Equitation 2'3"
Outreach - .65M Jumpers
Outreach - .70M Jumpers
Outreach - .75M Jumpers
Outreach - .80M Jumpers 
Outreach - .85M Jumpers

1000, 1001, 1002, 1003
1004, 1005, 1006, 1007
1008, 1009, 1010² 
1011, 1012, 1013² 
1020, 1021, 1022², 1023, 1024² 
1025, 1026, 1027², 1028, 1029² 
1030, 1031, 1032², 1033, 1034² 
1035, 1036, 1037², 1038, 1039² 
1041, 1042, 1043, 1044² 
1045, 1046, 1047²
1050, 1051, 1052, 1053, 1054, 1055
1060, 1061, 1062, 1063, 1064, 1065
1070, 1071, 1072, 1073, 1074, 1075
1080, 1081, 1082, 1083, 1084, 1085
1090, 1091, 1092, 1093, 1094, 1095

$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
18" 
2'0" 
2'0" 
2'0" 
2'3" 
2'3"
2'0"
2'3"
2'5"
2'7"
2'9"

2'9"
3'0"
3'3"
2'0"
2'3"
2'6"
3'0"
2'6"
Progressive
Progressive
3'6"

OUTREACH FEATURED CLASSES

1200
1201
1202
1203
1204a, 1204b, 1204c
1205

$750 Outreach - .65M Jr/Am Jumper Stake 2.2b ^
$750 Outreach - .70-.75M Jumper Stake 2.2b ^
$750 Outreach - .80-.85M Jumper Stake 2.2b ^
$2,500 Outreach - Wicked Hunter Derby ~
Outreach - Candy Corn Cross Rail Eq Special
Outreach - Cobweb Cross Rail Hunter Derby

2'0" 
2'3"-2'5"
2'7"-2'9"
2'0"
18", Flat
18"

$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$125.00
$100.00
$50.00

$750.00
$750.00
$750.00

$2,500.00

Outreach Featured Classes & Outreach Warm-Ups are not eligible for Outreach points

OUTREACH WARM-UP CLASSES

     Class Number     Class   Height Per Class Fee

1100
1101
1102
1103

2'3" 
2'0"
18"
18"-2'0"

$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00

Outreach - Warm-Up Hunter 2'3"
Outreach - Warm-Up Equitation 2'0"
Outreach - Warm-Up Equitation Crossrails 
Outreach - Progressive Height Warm-Up

^ - Must have competed in at least 2 classes in respective division
~ - Riders may not have competed over 2'3" at this show

Outreach Jumper Stake money to be distributed 1st-8  Place : 30%-22%-15%-10%-7%-6%-5%-5%th




