# Halloween Spooktacular Class List

Spotlight Classes					
Class Number	Class	Height	Entry Fee	Prize Money	
812	\$1,000 .90m95M Red Horse Classic Jr/Am Jumper Stake 2,2b *	2'11"-3'1"	\$75.00	\$1,000.00	
813	\$1,000 1.00m Jr/Am Jumper Stake * ~	3'3"	\$75.00	\$1,000.00	
800	\$5,000 1.10m Open Spooky Speed Stake ^	3'7"	\$175.00	\$5,000.00	
807	\$500 Childs Pony Hunter Derby 2'/2'6" *	2'0"/2'6"	\$50.00	\$500.00	
806	\$1,500 Low Child/Adult Haunt & Go Derby 2'6"	2'6"	\$85.00	\$1,500.00	
809	\$2,500 Jr/Am MEC Hunter Derby 3'0" ^	3'0"	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	
801	\$5,000 Open Haunted Hunter Derby 3'0"	3'0"	\$175.00	\$5,000.00	
802a, 802b	2'6" Equitation for a Jump	2'6"	\$100.00		
808a, 808b, 808c	Haunted Horsemanship Equitation Challenge 3'0"	3'0"	\$100.00		
500	Leadline				

# Riders may not have competed over 2'3" at this show

^ Horse must have competed in at least 2 other classes at the show Spot light Classes Hunter Sections

! Rider may not have competed over 2'9" at this show

ALL PRIZE MONEY CLASSES MUST HAVE AT LEAST 3 ENTRIES TO RUN

3 Hunter Sections				
Class Number	Class	Height	Per Class Fee	Prize Money
1,2,3,4 <sup>3</sup> ,5 <sup>2</sup>	USHJA 2'0" Hunter	2'0"	\$55.00	Stake - \$100
6, 7, 8, 9 <sup>3</sup> , 10 <sup>2</sup>	USHJA 2'3" Hunter	2'3"	\$55.00	Stake - \$100
11, 12, 13, 14 <sup>3</sup> , 15 <sup>2</sup>	USHJA 2'6" Hunter	2'6"	\$55.00	Stake - \$100
16, 17, 18, 19 <sup>3</sup> , 20 <sup>2</sup>	USHJA 2'9" Hunter	2'9"	\$55.00	Stake - \$100
130, 131, 132, 133 <sup>3</sup> , 134 <sup>2</sup>	USHJA 3'0" Hunter	3'0"	\$55.00	Stake - \$100
21, 22, 23, 24 <sup>3</sup> , 25 <sup>2</sup>	3'0" Green Hunter	3'0"	\$55.00	Stake - \$100
31, 32, 33, 34 <sup>3</sup> , 35 <sup>2</sup>	3'3" Green Hunter	3'3"	\$55.00	Stake - \$100
36, 37, 38, 39, 40 <sup>2</sup>	3'6" Green Hunter	3'6"	\$55.00	Stake - \$100
26, 27, 28, 29 <sup>3</sup> , 30 <sup>2</sup>	3'3" Performance Hunter	3'3"	\$55.00	Stake - \$100
41, 42, 43, 44 <sup>3</sup> , 45 <sup>2</sup>	3'6" Performance Hunter	3'6"	\$55.00	Stake - \$100
80, 81, <sup>3</sup> 82 <sup>2</sup>	3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter 18& Over	3'6"	\$55.00	Stake - \$100
85, 86, <sup>3</sup> 87 <sup>2</sup>	3'6" Junior Hunters 17 & Under	3'6"	\$55.00	Stake - \$100
46, 47³, 48²	3'3" Amateur Owner Hunter 18 & Over	3'3"	\$55.00	Stake - \$100
160, 161 <sup>3</sup> , 162 <sup>2</sup>	3'3" Junior Hunter 17 & Under	3'3"	\$55.00	Stake - \$100
65, 66, 67, 68, 69 <sup>2</sup>	3'0" Adult Amateur Hunter 18 & Over	3'0"	\$50.00	
60, 61, 62, 63, 64 <sup>2</sup>	3'0" Children's Hunter 17 & Under	3'0"	\$50.00	
400, 401, 402, 403, 404 <sup>2</sup>	2'9" Modified Ch/AA Hunter	2'9"	\$50.00	
55, 56, 57, 58, 59 <sup>2</sup>	2'6" Low Adult Hunter	2'6"	\$50.00	
50, 51, 52, 53, 54²	2'6" Low Children's Hunter	2'6"	\$50.00	
95, 96 , 97²	2'0"/2'6" Children's Pony Hunter	2'0"/2'6"	\$50.00	
100, 101³, 102²	2'3"/2'6"/2'9" Pony Working Hunter	2'3"/2'6"/2'9"	\$55.00	Stake - \$100

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> - Denotes a flat class

All Stake classes must have at least 3 entries for Prize Money to be awarded

<sup>\*</sup> Horse & Rider must have competed in at least 2 classes in respective division (Class 807- either Pony division)

<sup>~</sup> Rider may not have competed over 3'7" at this show

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> - Denotes a \$100 Stake

Equitation Sections					
Class Number	Class	Height	Per Class FeePrize Money		
210, 211, 212 <sup>2</sup>	3'0" Amateur Equitation 18 & Over	3'0"	\$50.00		
213, 214, 215 <sup>2</sup>	3'0" Junior Equitation 17 & Under	3'0"	\$50.00		
250, 251, 252 <sup>2</sup>	2'6" Jr/Am Equitation *	2'6"	\$50.00		
244, 245, 246 <sup>2</sup>	2'0"/2'6" Childs Pony Equitation	2'0"/2'6"	\$50.00		
247, 248, 249 <sup>2</sup>	Pony Equitation	2'3"/2'6"/2'9"	\$50.00		

#### <sup>2</sup> - Denotes a flat class

<sup>\* -</sup> Rider may not have competed over 2'9" at this show

Λ	Л	^	A	2	1	-	$\alpha$	۱۸	C	c	^	c
- 11		е.	( 1	и		- 1		ı A	•	`	е	`

Class Number	Class	Height	Per Class Fee Prize Money
200	SAHJA Pony Medal	2'3"	\$50.00
202	CPHA Child/Adult Medal	3'0"	\$50.00
203	SAHJA Mini Medal	2'6"	\$50.00
206	CPHA Horsemanship Medal	2'6"	\$50.00
207	SAHJA Child/Adult Medal	3'0"	\$50.00
208	Horse & Hound Jr/Am Medal	3'0"	\$50.00
209	Horse & Hound Pony Medal	2'0"/2'6"	\$50.00
210	Onondarka Medal 12& Under	3'0"	\$50.00
211	PCHA Jr/Am Horsemanship	2'9"	\$50.00
216	NorCal Jr/Sr Medal	3'6"	\$50.00
217	NorCal 3 ft. Medal	3'0"	\$50.00
218	NorCal Pony Medal	2'3"/2'6"/2'9"	\$50.00

English Pleasure Classes

Class Number	Class	Height	Per Class Fee Prize Money
508	Open Pleasure	N/A	\$50.00
509	Senior Pleasure	N/A	\$50.00
510	Junior Pleasure	N/A	\$50.00
511	Pleasure Mares	N/A	\$50.00
512	Pleasure Geldings	N/A	\$50.00
513*	\$100 Open Pleasure Championship	N/A	\$50.00 \$100.00

#### \*Horse must have entered in atleast 2 other Pleasure classes

## Jumper Sections

Class Number	Class	Height	Per Class Fee	Prize Money
146, 147, 148, 149, 150, 151	.90M Jumpers	2'11"	\$50.00	
170, 171, 172, 173, 174, 175	.95M Jumpers	3'1"	\$50.00	
341, 342, 343, 344, 345*	1.00M Jumpers	3'3"	\$50.00	\$200 Stake
337, 338, 339, 340	1.00M Amateur Jumpers	3'3"	\$50.00	
290, 291, 292, 293	1.00M Junior Jumpers	3'3"	\$50.00	
320, 321, 322, 323, 324*	1.05M Jumpers	3'5"	\$50.00	\$200 Stake
365, 366, 367, 368*	1.10M Jumpers	3'7"	\$50.00	\$200 Stake
325, 326*, 327	1.10M Junior/Amateur Jumpers	3'7"	\$50.00	\$500 Stake
369, 370, 371, 372, 373*	1.15M Jumpers	3'9"	\$50.00	\$200 Stake
374, 375, 376, 377	1.20M Jumpers	3'11"	\$50.00	
362, 363, 364*	1.20M Junior/Amateur Jumpers	3'11"	\$50.00	\$500 Stake

#### \* denotes a Stake Class

NOTE: For Jumper Stakes, horses must have entered in at least one other class in the respective division

All Stake classes must have at least 3 entries for Prize Money to be awarded

# Warm-Up Classes

Class Number	Class	Height	Per Class Fee
900	Warm-Up Hunter 2'9"	2'9"	\$45.00
901	Warm-Up Hunter 3'0"	3'0"	\$45.00
902	Warm-Up Hunter 3'3"	3'3"	\$45.00
905	Warm-Up Hunter 2'0"	2'0"	\$45.00
906	Warm-Up Hunter 2'3"	2'3"	\$45.00
907	Warm-Up Hunter 2'6"	2'6"	\$45.00
908	Warm-Up Hunter 3'0"	3'0"	\$45.00
914	Warm-Up 2'6"	2'6"	\$45.00
915	Progressive Height Warm-Up	Progressive	\$45.00
916	Pony Eq Warm-Up	Progressive	\$45.00
917	Warm-Up Hunter 3'6"	3'6"	\$45.00

### **OUTREACH CLASSES**

Class Number	Class	Height	Per Class Fee	Prize Money
1000, 1001, 1002, 1003	Outreach - Walk Trot Jr/Am	N/A	\$35.00	
1004, 1005, 1006, 1007	Outreach - Walk Trot 8 & Under*	N/A	\$35.00	
1008, 1009, 1010 <sup>2</sup>	Outreach - Walk Trot Hunter Poles	N/A	\$35.00	
1011, 1012, 1013 <sup>2</sup>	Outreach - Walk Trot Equitation Poles	N/A	\$35.00	
1020, 1021, 1022², 1023, 1024²	Outreach - Mini Stirrup 18"	18"	\$35.00	
1025, 1026, 1027 <sup>2</sup> , 1028, 1029 <sup>2</sup>	Outreach - Short Stirrup 11 & Under 2'0"	2'0"	\$35.00	
1030, 1031, 1032², 1033, 1034²	Outreach - Medium Stirrup 12-17 2'0"	2'0"	\$35.00	
1035, 1036, 1037², 1038, 1039²	Outreach - Long Stirrup 18 & Over 2'0"	2'0"	\$35.00	
1041, 1042, 1043, 1044²	Outreach - Beginning Ch/AA Hunter 2'3"	2'3"	\$35.00	
1045, 1046, 1047²	Outreach - Beginning Ch/AA Equitation 2'3"	2'3"	\$35.00	
1050, 1051, 1052, 1053, 1054, 1055	Outreach65M Jumpers	2'0"	\$35.00	
1060, 1061, 1062, 1063, 1064, 1065	Outreach70M Jumpers	2'3"	\$35.00	
1070, 1071, 1072, 1073, 1074, 1075	Outreach75M Jumpers	2'5"	\$35.00	
1080, 1081, 1082, 1083, 1084, 1085	Outreach80M Jumpers	2'7"	\$35.00	
1090, 1091, 1092, 1093, 1094, 1095	Outreach85M Jumpers	2'9"	\$35.00	

#### **OUTREACH FEATURED CLASSES**

Class Number	Class	Height	Per Class Fee	Prize Money
1200	\$750 Outreach65M Jr/Am Jumper Stake 2.2b ^	2'0"	\$75.00	\$750.00
1201	\$750 Outreach7075M Jumper Stake 2.2b ^	2'3"-2'5"	\$75.00	\$750.00
1202	\$750 Outreach8085M Jumper Stake 2.2b ^	2'7"-2'9"	\$75.00	\$750.00
1203	\$2,500 Outreach - Wicked Hunter Derby ~	2'0"	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
1204a, 1204b, 1204c	Outreach - Candy Corn Cross Rail Eq Special	18", Flat	\$100.00	
1205	Outreach - Cobweb Cross Rail Hunter Derby	18"	\$50.00	

Outreach Jumper Stake money to be distributed 1st-8  $^{th}$  Place : 30%-22%-15%-10%-7%-6%-5%-5%  $^{th}$ 

### OUTREACH WARM-UP CLASSES

Class Number	Class	Height	Per Class Fee
1100	Outreach - Warm-Up Hunter 2'3"	2'3"	\$35.00
1101	Outreach - Warm-Up Equitation 2'0"	2'0"	\$35.00
1102	Outreach - Warm-Up Equitation Crossrails	18"	\$35.00
1103	Outreach - Progressive Height Warm-Up	18"-2'0"	\$35.00

Outreach Featured Classes & Outreach Warm-Ups are not eligible for Outreach points

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> - Denotes a flat class

 $<sup>\</sup>mbox{\ensuremath{^{\Lambda}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{-}}$  Must have competed in at least 2 classes in respective division

<sup>\* -</sup> not eligible for Outreach points

<sup>~ -</sup> Riders may not have competed over 2'3" at this show